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LEXINGTON
2023 SELECTED YEARLING SALE

2023 SELECTED YEARLINGS SALE - TOP SOLD (TOP 20) - DAY 3
Hip	 Yearling Name	 Buyer	 Price
	 Sex, Color, Sire-Dam 	 Consignor	

440	 MYBFFANNEE	 NANCY TAKTER, AGENT, Allentown, NJ, USA	 $435,000
	 F, B, Tactical Landing - Avalicious	 Crawford Farms	

509	 LISBON	 DETERMINATION, Montreal, QC, Canada	 $375,000
	 F, B, Tactical Landing - Swing It Cathy	 Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent	

619	 OMEGA	 BARBATO BREEDING LLC, Demarast, NJ, USA	 $200,000
	 F, B, Cantab Hall - Exceed Expectation	 Cane Run Farm, Agent	

538	 YANNICK G KEMP	 MELVIN HARTMAN, Ottawa, ON, Canada	 $180,000
	 C, B, Walner - Southwind Adele	 Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent	

438	 CHANNING	 HOWARD A. TAYLOR, Philadelphia, PA, USA	 $170,000
	 C, B, Propulsion - Stella Jane	 Crawford Farms	

429	 CATAPULT LINDY	 MICHAEL COTE GAGNON, Montreal, QC, Canada	 $165,000
	 C, B, Walner - Love Lockdown	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

597	 BINDING	 MARVIN KATZ & GEORGE SEGAL, Toronto, ON, Canada	 $155,000
	 F, BR, Father Patrick - Culmination	 Diamond Creek	

527	 WELLS FARGO	 MARK STEACY, Lansdowne, ON, Canada	 $150,000
	 F, B, Muscle Mass - Wheely Quick	 Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent	

549	 WARRIOR BLUE CHIP	 COURANT INC., Delray Beach, FL, USA	 $150,000
	 C, B, Green Manalishi S - Andover The Top	 Blue Chip Farms, Llc, Agent	

450	 MEJURI	 ARMITAGE FARM, Wilmington, DE, USA	 $140,000
	 F, B, Father Patrick - Ava Kathryn	 Crawford Farms	

488	 PERSUE YOUR DREAM	 ARMITAGE FARM, Wilmington, DE, USA	 $140,000
	 F, BR, Resolve - Silky Flashy Nfast	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

391	 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS	 JB RACING, Freehold, NJ, USA	 $135,000
	 C, B, Sweet Lou - Hedgie Blue Chip	 Vieux Carre Farms	

472	 WITHOUT QUESTION	 LUGAUER CONNI AB, Ekero, Sweden	 $135,000
	 C, BR, Chapter Seven - Queen Of More	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

578	 BEST FRIENDS GIRL	 INDIAN MOUND BLOODSTOCK, Lexington, KY, USA	 $135,000
	 F, B, Tactical Landing - Bright Baby Blues	 Cane Run Farm, Agent	

447	 IN THE AIR TONIGHT	 ANDY MILLER STABLE, INC., Millstone Twp, NJ, USA	 $120,000
	 F, B, Father Patrick - Moonlight In Miami	 Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent	

600	 DAME ON	 NORTHWOOD BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, AGENT, Secaucus, NJ, USA	 $120,000
	 C, B, Chapter Seven - Dame Du Lac	 Northwood Bloodstock Agency, Inc., Agent	

444	 VIEW FROM ABOVE	 AKE SVANSTEDT INC., Wrightstown, NJ, USA	 $115,000
	 F, B, Walner - Moni From Heaven	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

430	 BAFFLE	 TROND SMEDSHAMMER, Allentown, NJ, USA	 $110,000
	 F, BR, Googoo Gaagaa - Love Session	 Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent	

464	 WILD BILL WYATT	 BRIAN BROWN, Ostrander, OH, USA	 $110,000
	 C, B, Sweet Lou - Perplexed	 Preferred Equine, Inc., Agent	

477	 RAILROAD STATION	 BURKE RACING STABLE LLC, Fredericktown, PA, USA	 $110,000
	 C, B, Sweet Lou - Rodeo Rosie	 Spring Station Bloodstock Llc	

501	 DREADLOCKS	 TONY ALAGNA, AGENT, Howell, NJ, USA	 $110,000
	 F, B, Six Pack - Springaround	 Hunterton Sales Agency, Inc., Agent	
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LEADING BUYERS - DAY 3 
TOP 10 BY GROSS

Buyers	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

ARMITAGE FARM	 5	 $500,000	 $100,000
DETERMINATION	 2	 $475,000	 $237,500
NANCY TAKTER, AGENT	 2	 $470,000	 $235,000
BURKE RACING STABLE LLC	 5	 $420,000	 $84,000
GINO TOSCANI	 11	 $325,000	 $29,545
TONY ALAGNA, AGENT	 5	 $307,000	 $61,400
AKE SVANSTEDT INC.	 5	 $260,000	 $52,000
BRIAN BROWN	 3	 $255,000	 $85,000
BARBATO BREEDING LLC	 2	 $250,000	 $125,000
THE STABLE	 6	 $246,000	 $41,000

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 3 
TOP 10 BY GROSS (3 or more sold)

Consignor	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

PREFERRED EQUINE, INC.	 40	 $2,005,000	 $50,125
HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY, INC.	 26	 $1,829,000	 $70,346
CRAWFORD FARMS	 18	 $1,554,000	 $86,333
KENTUCKIANA FARMS	 35	 $1,507,000	 $43,057
WINBAK FARM	 23	 $851,000	 $37,000
PENINSULA FARM, INC.	 16	 $793,000	 $49,563
DIAMOND CREEK	 13	 $700,000	 $53,846
NORTHWOOD BLOODSTOCK	 10	 $643,000	 $64,300 
AGENCY, INC.
SPRING HAVEN FARM	 16	 $638,000	 $39,875
CANE RUN FARM	 4	 $422,000	 $105,500

LEADING SIRES - DAY 3 
TOP 10 BY GROSS (3 or more sold)

Sires	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

TACTICAL LANDING	 23	 $1,762,000	 $76,609
WALNER	 14	 $993,000	 $70,929
SWEET LOU	 9	 $713,000	 $79,222
FATHER PATRICK	 9	 $677,000	 $75,222
TALL DARK STRANGER	 18	 $659,000	 $36,611
MUSCLE HILL	 11	 $599,000	 $54,455
CHAPTER SEVEN	 9	 $560,000	 $62,222
PROPULSION	 7	 $509,000	 $72,714
ALWAYS B MIKI	 11	 $478,000	 $43,455
GREENSHOE	 13	 $477,000	 $36,692

LEADING BUYERS - DAY 3 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE

Buyers	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

DETERMINATION	 2	 $475,000	 $237,500
NANCY TAKTER, AGENT	 2	 $470,000	 $235,000
MELVIN HARTMAN	 1	 $180,000	 $180,000
HOWARD A. TAYLOR	 1	 $170,000	 $170,000
MARVIN KATZ & GEORGE SEGAL	 1	 $155,000	 $155,000
COURANT INC.	 1	 $150,000	 $150,000
MARK STEACY	 1	 $150,000	 $150,000
INDIAN MOUND BLOODSTOCK	 1	 $135,000	 $135,000
JB RACING	 1	 $135,000	 $135,000
BARBATO BREEDING LLC	 2	 $250,000	 $125,000

LEADING CONSIGNORS - DAY 3 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Consignor	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

CANE RUN FARM	 4	 $422,000	 $105,500
CRAWFORD FARMS	 18	 $1,554,000	 $86,333
HUNTERTON SALES AGENCY, INC.	 26	 $1,829,000	 $70,346
NORTHWOOD BLOODSTOCK	 10	 $643,000	 $64,300 
AGENCY, INC.
DIAMOND CREEK	 13	 $700,000	 $53,846
SPRING STATION BLOODSTOCK LLC	 3	 $154,000	 $51,333
PREFERRED EQUINE, INC.	 40	 $2,005,000	 $50,125
CAMEO HILLS FARM	 6	 $300,000	 $50,000
PENINSULA FARM, INC.	 16	 $793,000	 $49,563
HICKORY LANE HORSE FARM	 7	 $341,000	 $48,714

LEADING SIRES - DAY 3 
TOP 10 BY AVERAGE (3 or more sold)

Sires	 Sold	 Gross	 Average

GREEN MANALISHI S	 3	 $280,000	 $93,333
LOVE YOU	 3	 $245,000	 $81,667
SWEET LOU	 9	 $713,000	 $79,222
TACTICAL LANDING	 23	 $1,762,000	 $76,609
FATHER PATRICK	 9	 $677,000	 $75,222
PROPULSION	 7	 $509,000	 $72,714
WALNER	 14	 $993,000	 $70,929
CATTLEWASH	 3	 $205,000	 $68,333
GOOGOO GAAGAA	 5	 $334,000	 $66,800
CANTAB HALL	 5	 $312,000	 $62,400
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BUYER DEMOGRAPHICS - DAY 3

Country	 Jurisdiction	 Gross	 % of Sales Gross	

CANADA	 ON	 $2,033,000	
CANADA	 QC	 $870,000	
CANADA	 AB	 $147,000	
CANADA	 NS	 $50,000	
CANADA TOTALS		  $3,100,000	 23.81%

SWEDEN		  $414,000	
AUSTRALIA		  $47,000	
FRANCE		  $72,000	
UNITED KINGDOM		 $32,000	
EUROPE TOTALS		  $565,000	 4.34%

USA	 NJ	 $3,010,000	
USA	 PA	 $1,387,000	
USA	 FL	 $1,235,000	
USA	 OH	 $885,000	
USA	 DE	 $862,000	
USA	 KY	 $704,000	
USA	 NY	 $484,000	
USA	 IL	 $166,000	
USA	 MI	 $162,000	
USA	 IN	 $104,000	
USA	 NC	 $75,000	
USA	 MN	 $70,000	
USA	 CT	 $70,000	
USA	 MD	 $70,000	
USA	 MS	 $34,000	
USA	 MT	 $30,000	
USA	 LA	 $8,000	
USA TOTALS		  $9,356,000	 71.85%

SESSION TOTALS - DAY 3

Category	 Sold	 Amount	 Average	 Median

PACING COLTS	 53	 $2,500,000	 $47,170	 $42,000
PACING FILLIES	 55	 $2,135,000	 $38,818	 $31,000
TROTTING COLTS	 65	 $3,474,000	 $53,446	 $45,000
TROTTING FILLIES	 74	 $4,912,000	 $66,378	 $46,500
PACERS	 108	 $4,635,000	 $42,917	 $36,000
TROTTERS	 139	 $8,386,000	 $60,331	 $45,000
COLTS	 118	 $5,974,000	 $50,627	 $45,000
FILLIES	 129	 $7,047,000	 $54,628	 $40,000
TOTAL	 247	 $13,021,000	 $52,717	 $40,000
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